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PLAZA DE LA RAZA

SCHOOL OF PERFORMING AND VISUAL ARTS

Summer 2023 July 10 - September 9, 2023
Verano 2023 10 de Julio al 9 de Septiembre, 2023

Please bring proof of full vaccination and photo ID when registering.
If the child and parent are not vaccinated be prepared to show us a recent (at least 72 hours) negative antigen/PCR test.

Por favor traiga comprobante de vacunacién contra COVID y una identificacion con foto al registrarse.
Si el nifio y el padre no estan vacunados, preparese para mostrarnos un antigeno/PCR negativo reciente (al menos 72 horas).

WHO ARE WE? QUIENES SOMOS?

Plaza de la Raza is a cultural oasis in the Lincoln Plaza de la Raza es un oasis cultural en el vecindario de
Heights neighborhood of East Los Angeles. Since Lincoln Heights en el este de Los Angeles. Desde 1970,
1970, we have offered quality, affordable art classes. hemos ofrecido clases de arte de calidad y de bajo costo.

Our classes, art exhibits, and cultural events Nuestras clases, exhibiciones de arte y eventos culturales
celebrate the Latinx Heritage by and for the local celebran nuestro patrimonio cultural Latinx para y por la
community! - . comunidad local!

SUMMER CLASSES CLASES DE VERAND

From July 10 - September 9, zozgm - Desde 10 de Julio al 9 de Septiembre, 2023. Cada
pays an annual $35 enrollment fee. This f(? estudiante paga una cuota anual de $35. Esta cuota no

nonrefundable. Classes are $70 - $190 for 9 es reembolsable. Clases son $70 - $190 por 9 semanas
weeks. Private lessons are also offered for some >€ Ofrecen lecciones privadas para algunas clases!

classes!

PLAN FAMILIAR
FAMILY PLAN Cinco clases conservatorias por familia!

(Mariachi, talleres intensivos de arte, o clases de folkl6rico
Five conservatory classes per family! (Mariachi, no estan incluidos. Se permite solo una clase de piano por

intensive art workshops, and folklérico classes are  estudiante).$190 por cinco clases de 9 semanas

not included. Only one piano class per student.)

$190 for five 9-week classes CLASES GRATUITAS PARA FAMILIAS QUE CALIFICAN
Nuestra asociacién con The FamilySource Center fue

FREE CLASSES FOR UUAUFWNG FAMILIES disefiado para lidiar con la multitud de necesidades y
barreras que las familias de bajos recursos y la juventud

Our partnership with The FamilySource Center is enfrentan en el proceso de la independencia economica y

designed to address the multiple needs and barriers academica. Este proge trocinado por el

that fow income families and youth face in becoming Departamento ersiones de Los Angeles.

economically and academically self-sufficient. This ~ Servicios nsejeria financiera,

program is funded by:the Los Angeles Housing and ~ preparac pL , clases de inglés, y distribucion de

Community Investment Department. Our special comida. Paraparticipar, los waen de comprobar su

services include financial counseling, tax domicilio, mostrar prueba de , y deben vivir en la

preparation, ESL classes, food distribution, & cuidad de Los Angeles.

disaster preparation training. To participate, parents POLISA DE -

must provide proof of address, proof of income, and

must live in the City of Los Angeles.

REGISTRATION POLICY

Parents must register their children erson durig
posted dates and hours. Students under 18 m
accompanied by an adultsAll fees are due 2
We accept checks, y orders, & crec

a sus hijos(as) en persona a
adas. Los estudiantes menores
ompafados por un adulto.

de ser pagadas al momento de
cheques, giros postales, y tarjetas
lase puede cerrarse cuando hay
estudiantes matriculados en cualquier
no del trimestre. Todas las clases de
dos libros de instruccion que estan

la compra el primer dia de clase. NO
VIBOLSOS, CREDITOS, O PRORROGAS.
ARIFA DE $10 PARA CAMBIO DE CLASES.

There is a $10 fe
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Summer 2023 Registration/Registracion de Verano 2023'
June 20, 21 and 22nd, 2023 4:00pm - 7:00pm

EVENTS/EVENTOS .

-
*

Holiday Observed Latina/Writers Conference Labor Day Observed
June 19th August 6th September 4th
’ .
Summer Quarter Registration La Bulla “Summer Classes End
June 20-21, 2023 4pm - 7pm August 19th September 9th
Holiday Observed Mariachi Recital
July 4th August 29th
Summer Classes Begin Dance Recital
July 10th August 30th -

rSUMMER CLASS SCHEDULE/
HORARIO DE CLASES DE VERANO

THEATRE/TEATRD

CLASS/CLASE AGE/EDAD DAY-TIME/DIA-HORA BLDG/EDIFICIO ~ TEACHER/MAESTRO(A)  CUOTAPOR 9 SEMANAS
Szgfé}t";i;%::e 13-18 Tuesday, 5:00PM - 7:00PM Theatre Tomas Benitez FREE
Fairytale Theatre 5-7 Wednesday, 4:00PM - 5:00PM Theatre BJ Dodge $70*
Intro to Acting 8-12 Wednesday, 5:00PM - 6:00PM Theatre BJ Dodge $70*
Acting for Teens 13-18 Wednesday, 6:00PM - 7:30PM Theatre BJ Dodge $100
Theatre for 13-18  Thursday, 6:00PM - 8:00PM  Theatre  Tomas Benitez FREE

Social Justice

*ESC- free for qualifying students - gratis para estudiantes que califiquen



CLASS/CLASE

Ballet
Tiny Tots Folklorico
Folklorico
Aztec Ballet

Yoga
Pre-Ballet
Tiny Tots Folklorico
Folklorico
Tap
Tap
Aztec Ballet
Danza Azteca
Folklorico
Hip-Hop
Hip-Hop
Folklorico
Folklorico
Zumba
Folklorico workshop
Peruvian Workshops

AGE/EDAD
7-11
34
5-6
5-Adults
5-Adults
4-6
2.5-3.5
4-6
3-5
6-8
5-Adults
5-Adults
7-11
6-10
11-16
12-18
12-18
13-Adults
Adults
Adults

DAY-TIME/DIA-HORA

Tuesday, 5:00PM - 6:00PM
Tuesday, 5:00PM - 5:30PM
Tuesday, 5:30PM - 6:30PM
Tuesday, 6:00PM - 7:00PM

Tuesday, 7:00PM - 8:00PM
Wednesday, 4:30PM - 5:00PM
Wednesday, 5:00PM - 5:30PM
Wednesday, 5:30PM - 6:30PM
Wednesday, 5:30PM - 6:00PM
Wednesday, 6:00PM - 7:00PM
Wednesday, 6:00PM - 7:00PM
Wednesday, 7:00PM - 8:00PM

Thursday, 4:00PM - 5:00PM

Thursday, 5:00PM - 6:00PM

Thursday, 6:00PM - 7:00PM

Thursday, 5:00PM - 6:00PM

Thursday, 6:00PM - 7:00PM

Thursday, 7:00PM -8:00PM

Thursday, 7:00PM - 9:00PM
Saturday, 10:00AM - 12:00PM

:6221; f i
DANZA

BLDG/EDIFICIO

Dance
Music
Music
Dance

Dance
Dance
Music
Music
Music
Music
Dance
Dance
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Dance
Music
Music

TEACHER/MAESTRO(A)

Jeniffer Sanchez
Rocio Pacheco
Rocio Pacheco

Jeniffer Sanchez

Jeniffer Sanchez
Jeniffer Sanchez
Denise Gonzalez
Denise Gonzalez
Debbie Bartlett
Debbie Bartlett
Jeniffer Sanchez
Jeniffer Sanchez
Juanita Lopez
Diana Rangel
Diana Rangel
Juanita Lopez
Juanita Lopez
Diana Rangel
Miguel Angel Diaz
Nadia Calmet

*ESC- free for qualifying students - gratis para estudiantes que califiquen

9-WEEK FEE/
CUOTA POR 9 SEMANAS

$70*
$70
$70
$70*
$70*
$70
$70
$70
$80
$80
$70
$90
$70*
$70*
$70*
$70*
$70*
$80
$125
$20/workshop
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CLASS/CLASE AGE/EDAD DAY-TIME/DIA-HORA BLDG/EDIFICIO  TEACHER/MAESTRO(A)  CUOTA POR 9 SEMANAS
Papel Picado 8-13 Tues, 4:00PM - 6:00PM Art America Madrigal-Herrera $70*
Printmaking Workshop 12-18 Tues, 5:00PM - 7:00PM g Pavel Acevedo $100*
Intro to 2D Animation 13-18 Tues, 5:00PM - 7:00PM Lab Mia Hernandez $125
Drawing & Painting 6-10 Tues, 5:00PM - 6:00PM Art Emilia Cruz $70*
Drawing & Painting 11-14 Tues, 6:00PM - 7:00PM Art Emilia Cruz $70
Papel Picado 14-Adults  Tues, 6:00PM - 7:00PM Art America Madrigal-Herrera $70*
Mixed Media 6-10 Wed, 5:00PM - 7:00PM Art Anissa Orozco $100
Charcoal Drawing 10-17 Wed, 6:00PM - 7:00PM Art David Flury $70*
Mixed Media 11-14 Wed, 6:00PM - 7:00PM Art Anissa Orozco $70*
Chalk Pastel 10-17 Wed, 7:00PM - 8:00PM Art David Flury $70*
Collage Workshop 4-5 Thurs, 4:00PM - 5:00PM Art Jose Lozano $70
Pottery Workshop 11-17 Thurs, 5:00PM - 7:00PM Art Julia Chavez $100
Collage Workshop 6-10 Thurs, 5:00PM - 6:00PM Art Jose Lozano $70
Holiday Workshops 10-12 Thurs, 5:00PM - 6:00PM Art America Madrigal-Herrera $70
Holiday Workshops 13-Adults Thurs, 6:00PM - 7:00PM Art America Madrigal-Herrera $70
Oil Painting Workshop 13-Adults  Sat, 10:00AM - 12:00PM Art Margaret Garcial Bonnie Lambert $125
Pottery Workshop Adults Sat, 10:00AM - 12:00PM Art Julia Chavez $125
(no class on 9/5)

MARIAB H I 9-WEEK FEE/
CLASS/CLASE AGE/EDAD DAY-TIME/DIA-HORA BLDG/EDIFICIO ~ TEACHER/MAESTRO(A)  cyoTA POR 9 SEMANAS
Private Voice 5-Adults Tues, 3:00PM - 4:00PM Music Nancy Sanchez $60 per hour**
Voice Beg. 12-Adults  Tues, 4:00PM - 5:00PM Music Nancy Sanchez $100
Voice Beg. 12-Adults Tues, 5:00PM - 6:00PM Music Nancy Sanchez $100
Voice Beg. 12-Adults Tues, 6:00PM - 7:00PM Music Nancy Sanchez $100
Mariachi Ensemble 12-18 Tues, 6:00PM - 8:00PM Music Christian Ortiz/Susie Garcia $100
Voice Adv. Adults Tues, 7:00PM - 8:00PM Music Nancy Sanchez $120
Mariachi Ensemble 12-18 Wed, 6:00PM - 8:00PM Music Christian Ortiz $100
Violin 7-18 Thurs, 5:00PM - 6:00PM Music Yesenia Lopez $90
Vihuela 7-Adults Thurs, 5:00PM - 6:00PM Music Christian Ortiz $100
Violin (Beg.) 7-18 Thurs, 6:00PM - 7:00PM Music Yesenia Lopez $90
Guitarron 7-Adults Thurs, 6:00PM - 7:00PM Music Christian Ortiz $100

*ESC- free for qualifying students - gratis para estudiantes que califiquen  ** Available times- 3pm - 4pm, 4pm - 5pm, 5pm - 6pm



CLASS/CLASE AGE/EDAD

Guitar (Beg.) 7-Adults
Guitar (Beg./Interm.) 7-18
Piano 7-18
Ukulele 7-18
Piano 7-18
Ukulele 7-18
Piano 7-18
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18
Piano 7-18
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18
Piano 7-18
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18
Piano 7-18
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18
Canciones Juveniles 4-6
Piano 7-18
Drums 7-18
Piano 7-18

Jarana 7-Adults
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18
Piano (Adv.) 7-18
Drums 7-18
Drums 7-18

Rock Band 10-18

**Pjano (Beg.)1 7-18
Piano (Adv.)2 7-18
Piano (Beg.)2 7-18
Piano (Adv.)1 7-18

Piano (Interm.) Adults

*ESC- free for qualifying students - gratis para estudiantes que califiquen

DAY-TIME/D{A-HORA
Tuesday, 4:00 PM - 5:00PM
Tuesday, 5:00 PM - 6:00PM
Tuesday, 5:00 PM - 6:00PM
Tuesday, 5:30PM - 6:30PM
Tuesday, 6:00 PM - 7:00PM
Tuesday, 6:30PM - 7:30PM
Tuesday, 7:00 PM - 8:00PM

Wednesday, 3:00PM - 3:30PM
Wednesday, 3:30PM - 4:00PM

Wednesday, 4:00PM - 4:30PM
Wednesday, 4:00PM - 5:00PM

Wednesday, 4:30PM - 5:00PM
Wednesday, 5:00PM - 5:30PM
Wednesday, 5:00PM - 6:00PM
Wednesday, 5:30PM - 6:00PM
Wednesday, 6:00PM - 6:30PM
Wednesday, 6:00PM - 7:00PM
Wednesday, 6:30PM - 7:00PM
Thursday, 3:00PM - 3:30PM
Thursday, 3:30PM - 4:00PM
Thursday, 4:00PM - 4:30PM
Thursday, 4:00PM - 5:00PM
Thursday, 4:00PM - 5:00PM
Thursday, 4:30PM - 5:00PM
Thursday, 5:00PM - 6:00PM
Thursday, 5:00PM - 7:00PM
Thursday, 5:00PM - 5:30PM
Thursday, 5:30PM - 6:00PM
Thursday, 6:00PM - 7:00PM
Thursday, 6:00PM - 6:30PM
Thursday, 6:30PM - 7:00PM

Saturday, 10:00 AM - 12:00PM

Saturday, 10:00AM - 11:00AM
Saturday, 11:00AM - 12:00PM
Saturday, 12:00PM - 1:00PM

Saturday, 1:00 PM - 2:00PM
Saturday, 2:00 PM - 3:00PM

A

MUSIC/MUS]

CA

BLDG/EDIFICIO

Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music

Music
Music

Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music

Joshua Duron
Joshua Duron
Onier Bacallad

Xochilt Palomera

Onier Bacallad

Xochilt Palomera

Onier Bacallad
Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha

Joshua Duron
Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha

Joshua Duron
Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha

Joshua Duron
Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha

Yesenia Lopez

Joshua Duron
Fabio Rocha

Joshua Duron

John Steve Aguirre

Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha
Joshua Duron
Fabio Rocha
Fabio Rocha
Joshua Duron
Pablo Leiiero
Pablo Leiero
Pablo Leiiero
Pablo Leiiero
Pablo Leiiero

** New students

9-WEEK FEE/
TEACHER/MAESTROCA)  CUOTA POR 9 SEMANAS

$80*
$80
$80
$80*
$80
$80*
$80
$90
$90

$90
$80

$90
$90
$80
$90
$90
$80
$90
$90
$90
$90
$70*
$80
$90
$80
$100
$90
$90
$80
$90
$90
$100
$80
$80
$80
$100
$100



PLAZA DE LA RAZA

SCHOOL OF PERFORMING AND VISUAL ARTS

June 13th - 29th
Tuesday-Thursday 10am-3pm

Daycamp for kids ages 5-15 Register onsite June 7th - 8th
$300 (Space limited) 3-7pm

SALUD PARATI:
A WELLNESS PROGRAM FOR THE BRAIN & BODY

A place to exercise and learn about wellness together to keep our brains and bodies thriving. Each meeting

will feature a new type of exercise and lifestyle for adults. FREE!
Wednesdays, 10:30 - 11:30am
FOR MORE INFO OR TO SIGN UP CONTACT CAROLYN (323) 438-8159

4C LAB WORKSHOP

Multi-disciplinary workshops led by professional teaching artists in dance/movement, spoken word, theatre,
music and more! We will create original work that reflects our stories and inspire positive social impact in our
communities.

No experience is necessary, for ages 15-20. FREE!
Saturdays, 10:30am - 1:00pm

EMAIL MARISSA@4CLAB.ORG FOR QUESTIONS & REGISTRATION!

YOUTH SUMMER INTENSIVE

This June 20 through July 29, 2023, the critically acclaimed About...Productions theater company and their Young
Theaterworks educational program, in partnership with Plaza de la Raza and the Getty Museum, presents a 6-week
youth theater intensive, where we will explore performing art forms and storytelling through @ weorld culture lens and

collaboratively create an original performance.

APPLICATIONS available on MAY 1. Apply by MAY 26 for this exciting program either
in person at Plaza de la Raza, or online at www.aboutpd.org/summer.

www.plazadelaraza.org I @plazadelaraza

6000



OUR MISSION / NUESTRA MISION:

Plaza de la Raza Cultural Center for the Arts & Education is the longest-running multidisciplinary community arts
venue dedicated to serving the Eastside neighborhoods of Los Angeles. Founded in 1970 by prominent labor,
business and civic leaders as a nonprofit organization, we offer affordable after-school, intergenerational arts
education programs to over 5,000 children, teens and adults each year. Our mission is to foster enrichment of all
cultures bridging the geographic, social, artistic, and cultural boundaries of Los Angeles and beyond.

El Centro Cultural Plaza de la Raza para las Artes y la Educacion es el lugar de arte comunitario multidisciplinario
de mas larga duraciéon dedicado a servir a los vecindarios del Este de Los Angeles. Fundada en 1970 por
destacados lideres laborales, empresariales y civicos como una organizaciéon sin fines de lucro, ofrecemos
programas asequibles de educacion artistica intergeneracional después de la escuela a 5,000 nifios, adolescentes
y adultos cada afio. Nuestra mision es fomentar el enriqguecimiento de todas las culturas uniendo los limites
geogréficos, sociales, artisticos y culturales de Los Angeles y més alla.

We welcome support from volunteers and individuals who
understand-the importance of learning arts
and culture at Plaza de la Raza.

Consider a donation today at.plazadelaraza.org/donate

PLAZA DE LA RAZA'S PROGRAMS ARE SUPPORTED IN PART BY:
LOS PROGRAMAS DE PLAZA DE LA RAZA SON APOYADOS EN PARTE POR:

— the .
N A FLERE . Barritht J‘ California
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